
KF00Or27313/2!23-DFOTSPII RP5

-a)o/

KFDDO/27318/2023
DFOTSPNLR/P5

TIMBER SALES DIVISION,
PUNALUR

PHONE NO:M7S-2222617
TIMBER E-AUCTION NOTIFICATION

E-auction sale of Timber in various Depots of this Division will be
conducted subject to_ the e-auction dates published 6y the Additional principal
Chief conservator of Forests (Protection) 

-vide 
notificition No.pro.4-26242/26L4

dated 21.11.2015 in Kerala Gazette No.47 dated 29.11,.201,6. The termi and
conditions of e-auction published in Kerala Gazette No.36 dated 16.09.201,4,
Gazette No.43 dated 04.11.2014, Gazefte No.8 dated 24.02.20-15, Gazette No.3i
dated 25.08.2015, and Gazette No.40 dated 13.10.2015, Gazette No.47 dated
28.11,.2017 , Gazette lrlo. 47 dated 22.LL.2018, Gazette No. 30 dated 20.02.2019
Gazette No' 45 dated 17.11,.2020 & e- Gazette No.49 dated 1,4.12.202L e- Gazette

No. 49 dated 06.L2.2022 2021, e- Gazette No. 47 dated Zi.11,2O2g Further details
can be collected from this office or from the concemed Depot Offices.

EMD - For Teak & Rose Wood Rs.50 For Other S es Rs.25,000/-

t7 .08.2024
Saturday

v151267 )2A24

es/A ximate Quantity/(Cum)S

Name of Depot Time Teak/Rose
Wood Others Soft

Wood

Veeyapuram
E-auction-I

I 1.00 AM to 12.00
Noon

150 m3

Pathanapuram

E-auction-II

02.00 PM to
03.00PM

150m3
RW-15 m3

25 m3 25 m3

Areeklakavu

08.08.2024
Thursday

E-auction-III

04.00 PM to
05.0oPM

150 m3 200 m3 25 m3

Konni
E-auction-I

I1.00 AM to 12.00
Noon

150 m3 25m3 25 m3

Kadakkamon
E-auction-II

02.00 PM to
03.00PM

150 m3 10 m3

Tuet
E-auction-III

04.00 PM to
05.00PM

125 m3

Date



KFDDO/273A2023.OFOTSPNLRPs

Areekkakavu

29.08.2024
Thursday

E-auction-I

I 1.00 AM to 12.00
Noon

150 m3 200 m3 25 m3

Konni

E-auction-II

02.00 PM to
03.00PM

150 m3
25 m3

25 m3

Pathanapuram

E-auction-lll

04.00 PM to
0s.00PM

150m3
RW-15 m3

25 m3 25 m3

SEPTEMBER

Kadakkamon

05.09.2024
Thursday

E-auction-I

l1.00AMto 12.00
Noon

150 m3 5m3

Veeyapuram
E-auction-II

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 m3

Tuet
E-auction-III

04.00 PM to 05,00PM
125 m3

Areekkakavu

13.09.2024
Friday

E-auction-I

02.00 PM to 3.00PM
150 m3 200 m3 25 m3

Konni
E-auction-III

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3 25Ir.3 25 m3

Konni

25.09.2024
Wednesday

E-auction-I

I 1.00 AM to 12.00
Noon

150 m3 25 m3

Pathanapuram E-auction-II

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150m3
RW-15 m3

25m3 25m3

Veeyapuram
E-auction-III

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3

25m3



KFDDO/?3trlzo23-DFOTSPfLRf 5
lt$1267 t2024

Signed by

(For and on ,"'n;,,;::r#ffiflt[r#e1"ru+*,0 .



KFDDO 27318/2O23.DFOTSPNLRP5

KFDDO/2T fi NO8 DFOTSPNLRPs

I. TTMBER SALES DTVISION, PUNALTJR 
AUGPST

Veeyapuram- -Teak, r\-r^ ^6 ^^ ^^^ _ _.
pathanapuram- 

Teak, Harrr wood, Rose wood 
Date 08'08'2024 Tinre 11 AM !o 12 NooN

Date 08.(ltl.2(24 Time 02 p\,t to 03 pM,\reekkakavu - Teal, Hard wood, Soft r,r,ood Date 0g.0g.2024 Time Ol pM to 05 plv{

IL 'IMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Konni - Tea.k , Hard l{ood, Soft wood

Kadalkamon- Teak , Hard wood, Soft wood
Tuct- t'eak

IN. ilMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Areekkakavu - Teak, Flartl rvood, &rft wood
Konni- Teak. I:Iard woo4 Soft wood
Patha.napuram - 1 eak,. Hard Wood, Rose Wood

f'orest & WildI ife De rtlnent

sEr,'rEMBFn

Date 77.@.2A24 Tirhe 11 AM to 12 NOON
Dare77.0g.2o24 Time 02 PM to 03 PM
Date 17.08.2021 Time 04 l,tvl to 05 pL{

Date 29.08.2024 Time 11. AM ro 12 NooN
Date 29.ffi.2fr24 Titne 02 pM to 03 pM

Date 29.08,2024 Time 04 plvl to 05 pM

I. I'IMBER SALES DTVISION,PUNALUR
Kadakkamon. -l eak, Hard wood, Soft wood
\ieeyapuram - Teak
Iuet- 'feak

IL TTMBHT SALES DrvlstoN, PUNALUR
Areckkakavu - Teak, Hard Wood, Soft Wood
Konni - Teak, I{md iVtrcdSoft Wood

.III. TIMBf,R SALXS DTVISION, PUNALI,'R
Koruri- TeaI< , Hard wood, Soft wood
P:thanapuram - Teak ,llose W<xid, Hard lVrmd
\teeyapuram -Teak

Date 05.09.2024 Time L1 AM to 12 NooN
Date 05.09.2024 Time O2 pM ro 0S pr,l

Date 05.09.2024 Time 04 pbt to 05 pM

Date L3.09.2Ui4 Time 02 pM to {R piir
Dat"-],319.2024 Time &t p,\,I ro (E plvl

Date 25.09.2O24 Time l1 AM to.t2 N(XJN
Dare 25.3.2024 Time 02 pM to 00 rL,
Date 25,09.2024 Time (X plvf to 05 ru

"o.n 
ou"ff.o' 

For'Teak & Rose wood '50'000,/- and for Hard wood & soft woo<I :J,,w/- for

_ Regishation as biddera open in MSTCc website
For more dotails visit websiG**-.ror"r,.*uffi*

Sioned bv

,*#';::ir3d['flitf,,*:11.
Date: 10{7-2024 12:39:59

r %-

.)

I

!

i

I



XFDDOi273l8/2023-DFOTSP|LR/P5 fo"
\St'

1,151269 2021

KFDDO/273 I 8/2023 DFOTSPNLR/Ps
rodl oila6.gm olraccn"

c,,Dcrtfr:. 047.}ru26t1
p-cerar rodl ollni.grn

cd,(ae (,(nrc"i mffxd 36 (6i(o)(Ufl 16.09.2014 @a,cracUo, Cr)nu6t mfixd 43 otlcoroll 04.11.20214,

(,nugt(r)(rxd I oil(o)dl 24.02-2015, onugtnrruro 34 oil(o)ojl 25.08.2015 ,cnm:gtnnur0 40 o'lo)oil

13.10.2015 , (Jf)nugtnffxd 47 otl(or6il 29.11.2016, (J]nugtDffxd 47 rrilomil 28.11.2017, onugtn(rxd 30

otl(o)6, 23.07.2019, U1nugtn(rud 45 oll{o)oil f7.11.2020, p-U1cru8tncrud 49 oilo)ofl 14.12.2021, P-

om$rnrnrra 49 oil(o)oil 06.12.2022, p-U1ffugtDmd 47otl(or(ofl 21.11.2023 @6c.dc!o @mnarlle,rddgpp

Gl6nla1l)meua6)- ojlccuconcojl .grnqri rod oilni.gm n-rJloil.eoc0 a;lilqgp oiojlo nrjlc.gca,gloel

rrrdltoilm5cBui, rocael$a,toilrd doq<rn oiloroila,elcfl p-Gelel o{olcnmeui @a,3ro0

oikol,mcmorcoml oilma ojlcrocnr-rEm" p.c oc.-dlrnjlce1c, 5rx(nl)o.s3 or.lc.gc oc.dlrryaqoccorc

5rufiula.$cs6rB(6)csrn:

F,.M.D crodlco. pcgg" 50,000/- @"r, adm6B(d6" 25'000^ @"r
a4a

p-acasoa- |

p(r)Jpcq@ (aoeo]

ocll@(dorda$orodcrooTp.r$cot<or(61 (TDa(oborjk s3oQos c.',.d

150 m3
p-6]c6eoi- I

11.00 AM lo 12 Noon

oiltol"Jo"

25 m325 nt3150m3
RW-15 m3

p-5rcosd ll

02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
ol(IIU)CDC.{rdo

25 m3200 m3150 nt3
p-5]ca&aa

04 00 Pt/ to 05.00 PM

08.08.2024

oordlorocol

25 nt3
25 nr3150 tn3

11.00 A[,I lo 12 Noon

p-5rcaeoa- I

ca,ccnil

10 m3150 m3
p-6rc6soa

02.00 PM to 03.00 Plvl
esBco6rd

125 m3
p-6t3esod lll

M 00 PM ro 05.00 PM

17.08.2024

qod

Eq.

(sodl@6)col

11.00 AM to 12 Noon

'150 nt3 200 m3 25 m3



KFDDO/273AI202}DFOTSPI{LR,Ps

Ul,61269i2024

29.08.2024

o{c9.

O(ruoJgo5ru6

ca,cr.dl @-cc6soi I
02.00 PM to 03.00 pM

150 m3
25 m3 25 m3

.\l(oo(r)c.lJ(Oo p-ecalEoi lX

04.00 PM to OS.0O pM
150m3

RW-15 m3
25 m3 25 m3

p(nJEorJo m€oIC.rlO olorcil (Tuoao,o

crod/prdl agomd

6sgca5n6

tt00 AM to t2 ttoon

p-orc@so8- |

150 m3 5m3

orao).'Jo. &"6c6s.6 I
02.00 PM to 03.00 pM 150 m3

gq.

05.0s.2024

olc9o
p-acdsd I

04.00 PM to 05.00 ru 125 m3

Grd.dl6)6coI

p-6Jcds(& I

02.00 PM to O30OPM

150 m3 200 m3 25 m3

oocfir,

13.09.2024

o.!gE!

p-acdsd i
04.00 PM to 0S.OO ru

150 m3
25 m3 25 m3

c6cffril

1100 AM to 12 Mon

150 m3 25 m3

olotom&U(0o p-6.,c@q6 [
02.00 PM to 03.00 pM

150m3
RW-15 m3

25 m3 25 m3

oro)"Jo"

25.09.2024

6rx(Dd

p-ocaur6 l{

04.00 PM ro oS.0O pM
150 m3

nrjloinsgErnrd .-.".go.ffiot[*"u

"tgB8Eof8rm) 4n:42:tA

p-6')casoE- |

25 m3



KFDDO,273€1202&DFOTSPNLRP5

KFDDO/27318/2023DFOTSPNI.R,rPs eoe$I
Lm.:t6mcrt rodl nr:1cgc. ordl crilcd.g<n o&actn",4coqr0-
ojlor.,;oo- oroar' oillolol! oa,oe.ao24 racolloal n eroai 12 cleio
.r6rirfrc.!6o- croa", a$oE)dlg2,l,g(Uo,d rdloxot 08,082024 gcar cda.s" 02 o(o<d 03 olo.o
rurool6)oco]-a(ool a$oodl,oclggoxrdl oforo} og.og.aoza pag coo"u" 04 ts(uxd 05 oro.o

[. crudorcri rodl ru.fu.gc, rodl oila*5<n ol1aora",.groqr0
caccnil- croer", a,5lkunrrdl oflolrot r7,08.202a ocolloo qrocf, .12 

crrord
e,sgcasrfl-cord, o,$roodl oltoxot rz.oa.2oza g4g[ cm.ao 02 q(od 03 c)loro
pQo - c{o6' (otlo)(Utt l7.o8.2o2a g4gF c(a.s" oa qroni 05 orora

lll.rrurEocrd odl o.rlc.gc, rodl oilnf,.g<n ollrecoo,.grnq;6
oroolcoracoJ-eaoar-, a;flroodl,ooggoros'l cio.)(l,fl: 29.08.20et ocollas r qrord rz oeio
cacrnjl- croa'r', a$rurodl torlcnrroiL 29.08.2024 g4gf ctro.so 02 qorrd 03 clrord
o.](orD)mcoJ.oo-c(olorl o5ikoordl,pe$orodl, on(o)oi'l: 29.08.202a g4go*.o.04 ryod 05 ojo.d

Orru.ryg*ru6

l.rrurdocr8 os1 n r-rlc.gc, rodl oJko8.gm oJhcur",.gmryd
a,sgcosni-crool 6$ruodl orle,@1 05.o92oaa ocollos n qroni u rueio
dlcor.g,oo - c(o6" oftpxoilr 05.09.2024 Eqlgf cso(gc 02 ryuxdo3 oloo
E(ryo - s(o@" otloroJl: 05.09.20a4 p4gf a(6iso 04 qoldos c]loo

[. m-xdorxE orsl o.uloq.o, rodl ojlnfl"gm of raccno,.grnq;r0

oroo'laacol-croor", a$ruorsl,oogp<uodl rull@olL re.os.zoz4 gcgf asb.so 02 e{urrd 03 cxoro
caccrril- crool a$oodl,ocx@oodl d@r<u,t €.09.2024 pqEf arc.s. 04 qrod 05 crrora

I. ffrrdd)cd rodl nrf,c"gc, ord oiH"grn ollecux,oyrql0
edlerril- croro-, a$kood[oois6ro]dl roJloxot as.og.zor4 roconoeJ ll q(o(.f, 12 oJ5)(o

orroYurmcrrlcoo-Gorei o,dlomdl eqoSlorodl, ollnorolt a:.os.zoe, g4gl'cro.e. 02 e(o,GE 03 G.5)6

oll<orn;o"-orolo- afioldk es.og:oet gagf aa.o. 04 Q(l!(d os oo.o

oiloro g,,ry- o<oadlrao peggp 50,000/- , ad$nffid6'a5,oool- @or . aocoo ip,et(mrmo ooaqoo

gqror$ olkuoanoio- p-crcaaoE oonegg- mxadrdlaa
p-eoouri oooqgf : WlVWmStCeCOTmerce.com

Signed by
r\.Lloil.sd6rn(if, cogtpg"pgrc"dlrrurE

( coos <ng(946€El0t{r939: 1 3

y,/-!-vw&GSlEeIAagv.ln




